

No. 04-905

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

VOLVO TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Petitioner,

v.

REEDER-SIMCO GMC, INC.,
Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Eighth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF THE NORTH AMERICAN
EQUIPMENT DEALERS ASSOCIATION,
AMERICAN BOOKSELLERS ASSOCIATION,
SERVICE STATION DEALERS OF AMERICA AND
ALLIED TRADES, NATIONAL DISTRIBUTION
CONTRACTING, INC., GROGAN'S HEALTHCARE
SUPPLY, CLAFLIN COMPANY, AMERICAN
MEDICAL DEPOT, ALL MED MEDICAL SUPPLY,
LLC, AND MIDLAND MEDICAL SUPPLY CO.
AS *AMICI CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

WAYNE A. MACK *
J. MANLY PARKS
JAMES H. STEIGERWALD
DUANE MORRIS LLP
One Liberty Place
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 979-1000

* Counsel of Record

Counsel for Amici Curiae

July 25, 2005

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE RPA PROTECTS COMPETITION BY PROTECTING INDIVIDUAL COMPETI- TORS FROM PRICE DISCRIMINATION IN SECONDARY-LINE CASES	5
II. THE <i>MORTON SALT</i> PRESUMPTION APPLIES WHERE THERE IS SUBSTAN- TIAL PRICE DISCRIMINATION OVER TIME BETWEEN PURCHASERS IN COM- PETITION WITH ONE ANOTHER	8
III. ADOPTING PETITIONER’S INTERPRETA- TION OF THE RPA WOULD EFFEC- TIVELY REPEAL THE RPA	13
IV. THE CONTENTIONS THAT AFFIRMING THE COURT BELOW WOULD RESULT IN COMPLIANCE PROBLEMS AND PRICE RIGIDITY ARE MERITLESS	16
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>A.A. Poultry Farms, Inc. v. Rose Acre Farms, Inc.</i> , 683 F. Supp. 680 (S.D. Ind. 1988).....	19
<i>Atlantic Cleaners & Dyers, Inc. v. United States</i> , 286 U.S. 427 (1932)	12
<i>Brooke Group Ltd. v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.</i> , 509 U.S. 209 (1993)	7, 11
<i>Brown v. Gardner</i> , 513 U.S. 115 (1994)	12
<i>Comcoa, Inc. v. NEC Telephones, Inc.</i> , 931 F.2d 655 (10th Cir. 1991)	18, 19
<i>Corn Prods. Ref. Co. v. FTC</i> , 324 U.S. 726 (1945).....	6
<i>FTC v. A.E. Staley Mfg. Co.</i> , 324 U.S. 746 (1945).....	5
<i>FTC v. Borden</i> , 383 U.S. 637 (1966).....	13
<i>FTC v. Morton Salt Co.</i> , 334 U.S. 37 (1948)	<i>passim</i>
<i>FTC v. Sun Oil Co.</i> , 371 U.S. 505 (1963).....	7, 15
<i>Falls City Industries, Inc. v. Vanco Beverage, Inc.</i> , 460 U.S. 428 (1983)	<i>passim</i>
<i>J. Truett Payne Co. v. Chrysler Motors Corp.</i> , 451 U.S. 557 (1981)	6, 9
<i>Standard Oil Co. v. FTC</i> , 340 U.S. 231 (1951)	17
<i>Tampa Elec. Co. v. Nashville Coal Co.</i> , 365 U.S. 320 (1961).....	11
<i>Texaco v. Hasbrouck</i> , 496 U.S. 543 (1990).....	8, 17
<i>United States v. Philadelphia Nat'l Bank</i> , 374 U.S. 321 (1963)	11
STATUTES	
15 U.S.C. § 13(a)	<i>passim</i>
15 U.S.C. § 13(b)	17, 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

MISCELLANEOUS	Page
Terry Calvani & Gilde Beidenbach, <i>An Introduction to the Robinson-Patman Act and its Enforcement by the Government</i> , 59 <i>Antitrust L.J.</i> 765, 766 (1991).....	5
Andrew I. Gavil, <i>Secondary Line Price Discrimination and the Fate of Morton Salt: To Save it, Let It Go</i> , 48 <i>Emory L.J.</i> 1057 (1999)	6, 7
Paul H. LaRue, <i>Robinson-Patman Act in the Twenty-First Century: Will the Morton Salt Presumption Be Retired</i> , 48 <i>SMU L. Rev.</i> 1917 (1995).....	5
James A. Pikel, <i>The Myth of “Functional Availability” and the Robinson-Patman Act</i> , 2002 <i>Fed. Cts. L. Rev.</i> 1 (2002)	13
S. Rep. No. 74-1502 (1936).....	5, 6
Supreme Court Rule 37.6	1
